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COMPENSATION TO REFUGEES FROM
CHHAMB AREA
141. SHRI SUNDAR SINGH BHANDARI
Will the Minister of WORKS AND
HOUSING AND SUPPLY AND REHABI-
LITATION be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the rate of 'Cash dole' given to the refugees from Chhamb area remain unchanged;

(b) whether it is a fact that certain benefits like compensation for damage to crops, marriage grants and ration cards and other facilities were withdrawn from they as they did not submit to forced sterilisation; and

(c) if the answer to parts (a) and (b) above be in the affirmative what action Government have taken to give relief to these refugees and whether Government propose to grant cash compensation/assistance to those refugees who do not want to take land resettlement ?]

faatn stz wmm aqr 9fz @i
qaafe wet (o fow=e @)

(%) s, &1

(m) st &N, Faw [ 7 wlew
Il F T §OFw e A4
qelt a¢ 97 AT & = F7 faar

T AT | A HIRE AT 26 FEdd,
1977 & afmma & faor w1 4 #
fore # <y e afw ff 3 %

a")l.

o
T 2

(w) W@ a% (F) &7 a9
woEre A e a7 fa=rr fr g R
T & A8 W & 7 oaw T
F FAUH TR T

afi & awd i WETaeT a4 & fre
Wr weE 9% aee FE S owy
w 21 A faenfe sifaadt &
Fak @i ®1 W F41 weHiT

ger A AaW ¥ fAu wim afa
IeE g1 uR ufar fas sfw
W AEl AT AT WET & T AW

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 96

JgE 1 AR # gAET & fag
fadra warmar & w1 @ g

t{THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING AND SUPPLY AND REHA
BILITATION (SHRI SIKANDAR
BAKHT) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) No, Sir. Only the provision of cash doles and rations at subsidised rates in respect of children in excess of two were withheld.
These orders also were withdrawn with effect from 26th February, 1977 and the amount withheld earlier was released.

(c) So far as (a) is concerned, the Government have considered the matter and are of the view that the existing rates of cash doles are adequate.

Government are not considering any proposal for grant of compensation in lieu of land. There is sufficient land available in the State of Jammu & Kashmir for settling the Chhamb displaced persons agriculturist families. Such families as are not being settled in agriculture are being provided financial assistance for resettlement in small trade or business.]

TAKE OVER OF JANATA JUNIOR HIGH
SCHOOL, PURIADANG

142. SHRI BEZAWADA PAPIREDDY :
Will the Minister of EDUCATION, SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have received any representation from the residents of Puriadang in Pauri Garhwal in U.P. for taking over the management of the Janata Junior High School, Puriadang; and

(b) if so, whether Government have taken a decision to take over the management of the school and if so, by when it is likely to be implemented ?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE (DR.
PRATAP CHANDRA CHUNDER): (a) and
(b) Normally, the question of taking over the management of an educational institution is to be considered by the State. Government. No proposal as mentioned by the Hon'ble Member would appear to have been received by the Education Ministry.
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